TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flugel Enterprises N.V.		107/20/2006 1	Limited Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASOLO LTD.	
Street Address:	Theklas Lyslotl 35, Eagle Star House 5th Floor	
City:	3030 Limassol	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	0	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2181780	FLUGEL WODKA ENERGY
Serial Number:	78568630	FLUGEL WODKA ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)354-6354 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 354-5650

Email: jcampaign@grahamcampaign.com

Correspondent Name: H. John Campaign Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178

X566-21 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900056621

Name: Graham, Campaign P.C.
Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. John Campaign
Signature:	/h. john campaign/
Date:	08/28/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=FLUGEL WODKA ENERGY Deed of Assignment p.1#page1.tif source=FLUGEL WODKA ENERGY Deed of Assignment p.2#page1.tif source=FLUGEL WODKA ENERGY Deed of Assignment Annex#page1.tif

AGREEMENT AND DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT AND DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on the 20th day of July 2006.

BETWEEN:

Flügel Enterprises N.V. Klaverbaan 142 2908 AT CAPELLE AAN DE IJSSEL The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor");

and

ASOLO LTD. Theklas Lysioti 35 Eagle Star House 5th Floor 3030 Limassol Cyprus

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark referred to in the annex to this Agreement and Deed of Assignment and the rights attached thereto and the goodwill associated therewith, including all rights related to the use, registration or application for registration of this trademark (hereinafter referred to as "The Trademark").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to sell and assign to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to buy and accept The Trademark and the goodwill relating to The Trademark on the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement and Deed of Assignment.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee who hereby buys and accepts for the sum of EURO 1,00 (one Euro) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) ALL the right, title and interest in The Trademark including all common law rights connected with The Trademark and the right for the Assignee to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any infringement of The Trademark, whether any such act shall have taken place before or after the date of this Agreement and Deed of Assignment.
- 2. This Agreement and Deed of Assignment are being made together with an assignment of the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and/or services in respect of which The Trademark is used and/or registered and/or applied for registration.

- 3. At the request and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor will do all reasonable acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law for further effecting the assignment of The Trademark to the Assignee and assisting the Assignee in recording the assignment of The Trademark.
- 4. This Agreement and Deed of Assignment is governed by the laws of The Kingdom of The Netherlands.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the authorised representatives of the parties have hereunto set their hands the day and year first before written.

ASSIGNOR

Flügel Enterprises N.V.

Place : Maasdljk

Signature

Full name signatory : B.P. Mosterd

Function signatory : Director

In the presence of : M.B.J. Volkering

Signature : 77

ASSIGNEE

Signature

ASOLO LTD.

Place : Limassol

Full name signatory : A.H. Saraapman

Function signatory : Director of CS ACS A Gel

In the presence of : Whelle Drage



ANNEX 1



RECORDED: 08/28/2006

National registration no. 2181780 FLÜGEL & device (In black/white)

National application no. 78568630 FLÜGEL & device (In colour)